# Waguli Lodge 318: Legacy Award

The purpose of the Legacy Award is to use the 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Lodge as a call to action to increase our service to the community, Scouting, Camp Sidney Dew, and the Lodge. The award for completing the requirements is a red ghost of the 75<sup>th</sup> anniversary flap, which will be distributed at a later date.

Pre-requisite: Be a dues-paid member in good standing of Waguli Lodge 318, Order of the Arrow, and the Northwest Georgia Council, Boy Scouts of America. All requirements must be completed between December 7, 2019, and December 5, 2020. Submit this worksheet, along with the service log, to the Lodge Secretary or Advisor.

Option 1				
	Requirement	Date	Signature	
1)	Attend one Lodge function in the 2020 calendar year.			
2)	Complete 15 hours of service to the community. Obtain the signature of a leader of the community organization or a unit leader if the service occurred under the auspices of the BSA.			
3)	Complete 15 hours of service to Scouting. Obtain the signature of the unit leader or event director if staffing an event.			
4)	Complete 15 hours of service to the Lodge and camp. Obtain the signature of the Lodge Chief or Advisor, or Camp Ranger.			
Option 2				
1)	Attend one Lodge function in the 2020 calendar year.			
2)	Complete 5 hours of service to the community. Obtain the signature of a leader of the community organization or a unit leader if the service occurred under the auspices of the BSA.			
3)	Complete 5 hours of service to Scouting at the local level. Obtain the signature of the unit leader or event director if staffing an event.			
4)	Complete 5 hours of service to the Lodge and camp. Obtain the signature of the Lodge Chief or Advisor, or Camp Ranger.			
5)	Make a donation of at least \$50 to the Lodge Service Fund. See the Lodge Advisor for more details.			

### Legacy Award Service Log

Pre-requisite: Be a dues-paid member in good standing of Waguli Lodge 318, Order of the Arrow, and the Northwest Georgia Council, Boy Scouts of America. All requirements must be completed between December 7, 2019, and December 5, 2020. Submit this service log, along with the Legacy Award worksheet, to the Lodge Secretary or Advisor.

Service to the Community				
Location/Organization	Date	Signature		
Service to Scouting				
Service to the Lodge and Camp				

## Legacy Award F.A.Q.

We have compiled a list of some common questions you may have about earning the Legacy Award. If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Lodge Chief and Advisor.

#### Why did the Lodge create the Legacy Award?

As part of celebrating the 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Lodge we began to think of what members of our Lodge will think of us 75 years from now. We want to leave a legacy for them, something they can look back upon and say, "The Lodge members of 2020 did that." This is our opportunity to make a difference, this is our call to action.

#### Where do the funds from the Lodge Service Fund go?

Among other things, funds from the Lodge Service Fund will go towards the renovation of the OA Lodge, and multiple small projects across camp.

#### What types of service count for the community requirement?

Here are some examples: participating in a river clean-up event, assisting with a local blood drive, or helping a local food bank. For this type of service you will need to obtain the signature of the leader of the community organization responsible. Community service can also take place under the auspices of the B.SA., such as Eagle Scout Projects, Scouting for Food, etc. In this type the signature of a unit leader is acceptable.

#### What types of service count for the service to Scouting requirement?

For this requirement we are referring to service to Scouting directly, rather than service to Camp or the Lodge. Examples include staffing an event like Cub Scout camps or other Scout events. Obtain the signature of a unit leader, or event director.

#### Where types of service count for the service to Lodge/Camp?

For this requirement all Lodge service days, camp work days, induction weekends, and certain Lodge fundraisers (Advisor descretion) will count. Obtain the signature of the Lodge Chief or Advisor.

Sid Gutierrez Lodge Chief wagulilodge@gmail.com Max McAdams Lodge Advisor madmaxmcadams@gmail.com